2.

3.

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: 121432
VEWL.#: 41710

I-171#: ‘:2 NO

EXIT VISA#:

' POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM  NGUYEN MENH HOANG
Last Middle First

Current Address:__32/4 NGUYEN HUU CAU, PHUONG 4, QUAN 1, HO CHI MINH CITY, VIETNAM

Date of Birth: AUGUST 10, 1938 Place of Birth:_ DA NANG , CENTRAL VIETNAM

Previous Occupation (before 1975) ARMY OFFICER  MAJOR, 2nd IN COMMAND OF HEADQUARTER
(Rank & Position) COMPANY, AIRBONE DIVISION

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From - MAY 1975 To . MAY 1984
Years: 9 Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name -

Address and Telephone Number

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Nusber Belationship
TRI GUYEN SON

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
IRS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: 41/ch?/¢a9
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IR D el N

AW 1]

‘age < . e~

—*

JAME O&f PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

NGUYEN MINH HOANG

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF CEPENDENT/ACCCMPANYING RELATIVES:

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
DAO THI PHUONG MAI DECEMBER 21,1942 | IFE
NGUYEN THI PHUOKG TRAWG JILY 8, 1967 DAKGHTER
NGUYEN MINH TLEN JUNE 6, 1969 SON
" NGUYEN MINH TAN APRIL 29, 1971 SON

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

SA¥E AS ABCVE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



HO! GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: . 121432
‘ VEWL.#. 41710

I-171#: NO
EXIT VISA#:

' POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM  NGUYEN MINH HOANG
Last Middle First

Current Address:_32/4 NGUYEN HUY CAU, PHUONG 4, QUAN 1, HO CHI MINH CITY, VIETHAM
Date of Birth: AUGUST 10, 1938 Place of Birth: DA NANG , CENTRAL VIETNAM

ous Occupaticn (before 1975) ARMY OFFICER . MAJOR, 2nd ‘IN COMMAND OF HEADQUARTER
(Rank & Position) COMPANY, AIRBONE DIVISION

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From - MAY 1975 To . MAY 1984
Years: 9 Months: Days:

3. SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name -

Address and Telephone Number

k., NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Belationship
TRI HGUYEN SON

If you are eligihle to file for the applicant under Category I of the QDP criteria
and bave not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition faor relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: JU/Z??Q%G
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2age <

. 5. NAME CF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

- NGUYEN MINH HOANG .

(Liste& cn page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING.RELATIVES: DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP? TO

PA.
PAC THI PHUONG MAL DECEMBER 21,1942 JIFE
NGUYEN THI PHUCKG TRANG JILY 8, 1967 DALGHTER
NGUYEN MINH TIEN JUNE 6, 1969 SON
_ NGUYEN MINH TAN APRIL 29, 1971 S0N

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)
SA¥E AS ABCVE

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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QUESTLONNAIRE FOR ODI* APPLLICANTS

1 NOP
Date:
A n

ove v ¢ [&[45d0 Ngay: ZEEQMG&Q{ iS'.. /ggé
Fill out this questionnalre Lo English ' Mail or send the conpleted
ags-completely as possible. If you cannot ! questiounaire to: \
read or write in English, fill it out in ' . Gd1L sd clu hot nay cdi. -
Vietnamese.

127 Panjabhum Building

Xin DLén vio so cdu ho{ say day bing tiens Sathorn Tai Road
Anh cang nhiéu cang toc. Neu ban khong doc Bangkok 10120
hoac viét ranh &nh‘ngd thi bing tteng Vte:. Thalland
AL, laate tdontlt’lcatlou Data/Ly Lich cAn=bdn
1. Nm.:.._-\ e e e e————— s soy + e e e+ Do amim S‘x'v

fla, tin T NGLUUEM MINH BOANG_ mat M
2. Other Names

Ho, tén khac : el
3. Dage/!‘laca of Birth % > —— v

Ngay/NdL Stah o Auauat. 10 1935 . AL _NANG

J “~

4. Residepce Address A AT (=

Dia~chi thddng-tru H :

A;lfﬁ‘hﬂfj_— #ﬁ/dz MING Ty

S. M.uling Address

Pla~chi thd-tu H
6. Current Occupation

Ngtd-nghitp hicn tal : -
{B. Relatives To Accompany Me/Bi con cung 41 vdi td1
(NOTE: Your spouse and unmarried children are the only relativas eligible to
accompany you. List marttal status {MS) as follows: Marrvied (M), Divorced ),
Widowed (W), ot Single [§:319]
(Ch(~Y: Vd/chéng va con- cii cd the :una d1 vdt ban ma thol. K& khat t* nh trang
xia-&lnh niwd sau: D& 13p gia dibh (1), da 1y dt (D), goa phu/gda théd (W), hofc d8c
than (5)) .

Name Date of Birth Piace of Birth Sex MS hhttmship

Hg, Ten . Ngay/Thing/Nim sinh Ndi sinh Phai Tinh trang gia dinh Lin~hé gla-dihh -

I

F. Service vith GVN or RVNAF By You o;_xomlam Hoac VolChogg Da Cong-vu vci

Chinhﬁphu Viet—tam

1. Name of Person Serving n~s - '

A . A
Ho tén ngudi tham-gia: Neugen . M}NH, HoANg
2, Dates: From: To:
Ngdy, thang, nam CTd E&Z££d %5“4 {525;1‘61
'3, Lase Rank _, ~ ,Serial Number:
. Cag—bac cubi-cung 88 the nhau-vim.

4, Ministry/Office/Miligary Unu

solssfaon-u Binh-Chung 4‘1}' &é" ’Z_7cﬂ\[ 3&/&%

5. Name of Supervisor/L.0.
lio tén ngddi gtar-thl!st—-quan ~ .-

ch “huy (& 7 7, ¥ - Y

Co. D, BuOC.HONG.




CDR. IV 1Z[432

4 n
C. Relatives Outside vietnam/io Hang § Ngoai Quoe.

Of Myself/cua tol 0f My Spouae/cus vé?%haﬁg
;
1. Closest Relative in the| U.s.
Ba con than t\moc nhat d Hoa-Ky
O 4 P ™
. N _—
** Ho, Tén TR NGUUEN
; b. Relationship _ g’_\
Liéo-hé gis-dinh A
: c. Address’
: Bia-chi
D. Date of Relatives Arcival \
.ina the U,5. ) 2e1i4482
! Ngay ba con d&n My : ’O, 5 )i

G. Training Outside Vietnam of You or Your Spouse/Ban hodc Vd/chdng da hudn~luyén 3
i ngogi quéc

1. Name of Student/Trainee:

v/ —
~
Ho tén Sinh-vien/ngudt dude huan-luyen. /\/@g(jgﬁ/ A‘”N#/‘IL/OA‘NZ

2. School and Schoo] Address _ \7’&{‘&0/& WMM 7&{00‘6
Trddng va ffh-chi aha Lni’dng /C’/"I B([tz“ Mdé?f o -

' > Ezé;t:th;/ng. nam F;x.}"‘ M/m,/fé'é' TBL‘ z (7.7 M'ﬁé’(AfZ%f)

4, Description of Courses B
Mo-ta nga‘ah hoc : ;) h

»
/

5. Who paid for training} H
A1 ddt-tho chddng~trinh huan-luyen? : ush -

{NOTE: Please attach copxea of diplouan or ordeu. u,nvailubh. Anihblﬂ Yea No
(CHU~Y: Xin ban kea theo van)nng. hoac chi thi ngh eo. Ban co hay khoog? Co Eng

H. Re-education of You or Your Spouse/Ban hoac vo/chong da hoc-tap cai-tac
By 1., Naws of Person in Reeducation: A R
-~ e tén ngudl 31 hoc=tdp cai-tac : ZI:Z&QEM !him :&ﬂ& o
2. Time in Reeducation: From:
Thél glan hoc-tap T Yo 25 @z{uu [EA# 2 W‘f%-

3. Sk4ll i Reeducat fon?” Yoy~
\’_an con hoc-—tap cai-tao" “cs Khoag

*(1f released, ve must have a copy of your release certificate.) y % Gasc. Ctzfégak tunbher,
*(N&u :fu&k tha, chinp tol ein moL han aao Mny e trat.) g ﬁ,f,{/'{fi(/g/(f,

I. Any Additional.Reuarks?,’Cddc i phu~thude

' gt Foin stz 1127 A ige b 7 May (9B - fs 9 thcling T3 % Wi“f‘f:’” Qe
- f - Lot |70/ A% -

H

Signature K Date {.,/, L
; X§ tén : e arda Ngay: ZJ‘G&”U@? 15 e —
. TR - + ,

1. Pleass List Here All Documents Attached to This Questiocnnaite
xtn neu ra tat-c giartd kem theo vdt s8 cau hei nay

xgrdd gﬁf fa’ia,(‘#/
;gff (jto

Z20¢qf
- IZQMC&;T Gl (!
- M (£)

ODP-B
. 6/84 B



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
‘ IMIMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

970 BROAD STREFY —
“STVARK, NEW ISRSTY 7107
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADORERS OF PETITIONER [NAME OF RENERCAAY N CUYEN
TIEN ,HOANG , TRANG

MAL . TAN
o i
P03 A 5 l

TRI MING NGUYEN

lﬁ_———————l
OATE PETITION FILED & OF APPROVAL
. . 2 JUN 89 26 OCT 89

DATE: 24 oCTOBER 1989

The viss petition you filed has been spproved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification, thw

mmmmmmmawwymmmmmm..dmnmnomumodswuar
mmmmmmmamummMmmmumwammmm

beneficiary is admitted or acjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made 10 an immigration officer.

1. O YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. [ IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3XEX YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATESCONSULATEATBANGKOK
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENSFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. U] YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS }

] THE BENEFICIARY WiLL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

)

(0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PEAMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIOENT, HOWSEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVALLABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

7. O ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES MAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.,

8. O rRemARKS.
VERY TRIAY YOUNS,
DISTIRICT DINECTOR
Form T

REV. YD ¥



;’}’ Orderly Oaparture Program
American tmbassy
APO San Francisco 96346

NGUYEN MINH HOANG IV Number : 121432
3274 NGUYEN HUU CAU

2 04

¢ 0N

T/P HO CHI MINH

VIET NAM

The enclosed information pertsins to your interest in the Orderly
Jeparture Program. Ploase read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter.,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility.,
hewevers can only be made after they have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from Viotnam, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the requirements of U.S5. immigration laws.

Therefore, should these individuals receive axit permission from the
Vietnamese Governments, we reguest that they be permitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Oeparture Prograa.
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro~-
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

Tha gqualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-

ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations.,
including marriages, divorcer, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

COM /ST



* - ZMBASSY OF THME UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
’ . IANGKOK, THAILANDO

APR 17, 1989

TO wHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN MINH nOANG 30RN 10 4UG 38 (Iv 121432)
JAO THI PHUONG MAI 80RN 21 DEC 42 WIFE
NGUYEN THI PHUONG TRANG BORN 6 JUL 67 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN MINn TIEN BORN 4 JUN 69 UNMARRIED SON
NGUYEN MINH TAN 3O0RN 29 APR 71 UNMARRIED SON
ADORESS IN VIETNAM: 3274 NGUYEN HUU CAU

P 04

I 01

T/P HO CHI MINH
VEWLY: 41710
NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOQOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA=-XY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU~KIEN
CON TUY THUOGC VAD CUDC PHONG=VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC S0 OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA-XY YA KET-QUA VIEC XHAM SUC XHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. O0F CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI R0I XHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CO SUC XHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NRHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH=QUYEN VIET=NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIZT-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN=-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA OI CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU=
TUC XHAM SUC-KHOE, THU=-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM=-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUOC PHONG=VAN.

OIEU KIEN DUOC DINH=CU TAI HOA=KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAQ CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY=-0I, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOl.

/:‘Tl?i Ly o
sxucgggpr, '

- OIRECTQWwox 1w
ORDERLY DEPARTURE OFFICE

QDP~I
377838 ?597730
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v
JDICIAL SERVICE

ENTRAL OF VIETNAM
AIMMRY CCURT IR

rag AT R ARE AT \‘n- " .
,A,:u*nr\u M Ltesieg L.LAY

SEPUBLIC CF VIETHAM

STRACT TROM THE 3IRTH CERTIFICATE

o: 1722
ON TAIS SIXTEENTH DAY nF THE 'ONTH QOF FEBRUARY OF THE
YEAR 1858 AT 8:00 A', I'l FRONT OF US IS, TU-DONG
PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE CSUPT OF NUANG-NAM AT DANANG CITY
ANL Mr, Al XUAN TRIET CLERK OF THE COURT, APPEARED

} NGUYEN VAN THO AGE 22, RESIDES /T 61 TRAN HUNG DAQ DANANG

I3 CATD No 57A002010  ISSUED AT HAI CHAU 1N AUGUST 27, 1955

) HGUYED VAN KHUONG ACE 33, RESIDES AT 42 DOC LAP DANANG

ID CARD :lo 256A002820  ISSUED AT HAI CHAU QM AUGUST 27, 1955

3) NGUYE!N KY TOAN AGE 38, RESIDES AT 63 TRAN HUNG CAO DANANG

ID0 CARD Mo 21A003042  ISSUED AT HAI CHAU ON AUGUST 23, 1955
THE ABOVE WITNESSES DULY SWORN IN AND TESTIFIED KNOWING POSITIVELY THAT:
HGUYEN MINH HOANG , NATIONALITY VIETNAMESE 'IAS BORM OM THE _TENTH OF AUGUST OF _1938
AT PHUOC NINH VILLAGE, DANANG CITY .

IS A CHILD OF Mr, PIERRE NGUYEN VAN CONG AND Mrs, DO THI SON

THE WITNESSES DETERMINED THAT _NGUYEN THI TICH COULD NOT SUBMIT THE BIRTH CERTIFICATE OF
HER NEPHEW DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE REGISITER OF BIRTH, DEATH AND MARRIAGE WAS DESTROYED BY WAR O
THE DRIGINAL HAS LOST, '

THE WITNESSES GAVE THE ABOVE TESTIMONY, THEREFORE WE ISSUED THE PRESENT UOCUMENT AS THE
SUBSTITUTE CERTIFICATION OF BIRTH FOR NGUYEM MINH HOANG AS PROVIDED BY THE DECREE 47
CENTRAL PROYAL OF VIETNAM CIVIL LAWS,

THE WITNESSES AFTER REVIEWING THIS, SIGNED BEFORE US, THE PRESIDING JUDGE “AND THE CLERK OF THE
COURT.

PETITIONER WITNESSES PRESIDING JUDGE CLERK OF THE COURT
NGUYEN THI TICH NGUYEN VAN THO TU-DONG MAT XUAN TRIET

NGUYEN VAN KHUONG
NGUYEN KY TOAN

Rzersrznan AT DANANG FEBUARY 26, 1959 OFFICIAL COPY FROM THE ORIGINAL
300K Mo: PAGE 84, No: 4875
srﬁm’mz oF CHTEF CLERK SIGNED AND SEALED

CHIEF COURT CLERK
SIGNATURE ILLEGIBLE

CERTTFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, Mot LlEU , hereby ce.wr.&g zhat aoove {é @i aiocwasis Transiation
oé&mawumumt.vmm letnaqe s& , and that [ am comperent in

soxht Englisn ana_\ et ngrpes < 0 xengen sucn .cmmu:un.

'/2/}\49?—* Lo Cpatz 51155
w §E; cathoiic family & e T T -
PaC COMMUNItY SBIVICES  Sianed ang Subscrcbed £ before me
N7y retugee SOFVICES gy il day gy W;z 1o &4

10 JARRSON STATEY. F4TEROGE, NEW JASDEY UTIOL
‘TGN 361235 - 46 LRGON new arest
[P

ﬂAN“@%ToM
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW _ - Iy
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 1990
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Ngudi chdng :
(Fén, ho)

Sanh tai:

Sanh ngay:

Cha chéng:
(Tén ho, séng chét phai ndi)

Me chéng:

. (Tén ho, sGng chét ph3i ndi)

3

Ngugi vg
(Ten, ho)

Vo {chénh hay vo thr)

Sanh tgi:

NS iy S et WUy
Sanh ngdy :

Cha _vo: : o
{Ten ho, sBng chEt phii néi)

. - Me vo .
{Tan ho, sdng chét phai néi)

Ngéy cubi ¥

- Vg chdag ¢é khai nhén con- tu-
sanh |dm con~ chdnh-thic khong ¢
Ho. 1an, fudi, ngdy sanh, noi sanh,
cta mdi cen fu.sanh nhan 1a con

b chénn=1noc. } .

R
4

Ch.mg thdt chi& ky bén ddy (& cua Ong Ciu - Tich.
kitm Uy vien Eg-tich Xd g Yo 4 hivte o :
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RPUSLIZ OF TIITHAN

L 4

“ROVIHCE Cr GIA DINH

fEAR: 1261

/ILLAGE OF THANH MY TAY

CXTRACT F0M THE MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE ( FIRST GRADE )

Noz178

{USBANS'S HAME I SURNAME

AGUYEN MINH HCANSG

A, e qvg-p_,
T T W weadnd

2HUOC NINH VILLACE, IITY TF DANANG

SATE 27 SIRTH

AUGUST 22, 1238

NAME CF HUSBAND'S FATHER

PIERRE SUYEN YAN CONG (LIVING)

NAME CF HUSBAND'S HMOTHER

00 THI SON (LIVING)

WIFE'S HAME & SURNAME

OAD TdI PHUONG MAI

AIFE'S STATUS

LEGAL

PLACE OF BIRTH

THANH MY TAY CLINIC

DATE COF BIRTH

DECEMBER 21, 1942

NAME OF WIFE'S FATHER

DAD VAN THO (LIVING)

NAME OF WIFE'S MOTHER

NGUYEN THI BANG (LIVING)

DATE OF MARRIAGE

DECEMBER 13, 1961

NORNE

{1 MARRIAGE AGREEMENT

TO CERTIFY: THE SIGNATURE OF THE CHAIRMAN OF
THANH MY TAY VILLAGE COUNCIL.

GO VAP, APRIL 12, 1966
CHIEF OF DISTRICT: SIGNED & SEALED BY LE VAN AN

OFFICIAL COPY FRO™ THE ORIGINAL

THANH MY TAY, APRIL 11, 1966
CHAIRMAN OF THANH MY TAY VILLAGE
COUNCIL: SIGNED & SEALED BY

HUYNH VAN CHUONG

CERTTFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

»MA] L%_,_____ \/vm-tcw
§ Lie oneganal Lerticate 4in gjg noese.

that above {8 an accunate tmla@i.an
and that I am competent in

oth English and Vietna gnese 10 renaen sucn Inansiation.

i& cathotic family <&

‘Q community services
N reruqee sarvices

. PAY roaw o701t
auut 2BI2T - 44 LMGILN A ~Ew o701

) O?“ﬂ -/ éu,oe..,

. vate 5/11489

{dagnaaine o4 [ransiaton)
Signed and Subac.ubed 2o bedone me
this /] of

%sz a4 Nomu mbuc

AN C 2T .
NOTAL. . L iy o/ JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 19,1990
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JIET-NAM CONG - HOA
Republique au Yiet-Nom KG g
3 p )
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v e PHONG LUC.SU' TOA SO.THAM SAIGON , |
R
ST TU-PHAP NAM-PHAN (GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE lére INSTANCE DE SAIGON) .
Servce Juoiciaire du Sud Yigt-Nom urem—————
BAN TRICH.LUC BO KHAI-SANH___ ‘hank zy 4y :*3 “qnh - )
(Extroit du registre des actes de naissonce) - . f
(NAM-.PHAN) i
. " . (Sud-vist-Nem) X
NAM_1°12 SO0 HIEU_ 708 . .
(Annee) (Acte No) o ,
Tén, ha diva con nit . pdo thi Phlfdﬂg vai ' v,
(Nom et prenom de I'enfanty 0
Nam, nir Coe f ni}
i (Sexe de l'enfant)
Sanh ngay nae . . . . 21-1%2w1042

( Dote de naissance)

Sanh tai ehd nao. . . . nhda caoc sanh hanh 3‘; T8y

(liev de ngissance)
Tén. ho cha

‘: Pdo vAn
i (MNom et prenom du pere) : van qu : f’
; ¥
b Cha ldm ogh8 gi . . . .. ]“m vi§ec 1)
(Sa profession) A'3‘,‘{
’ e )
Nbaocta e dda L L Mg 7 v T e
(Sen domicile) ; anh my ‘33 ey
Tén, ho me. - ST % Nguveén thi- '2" o T l
(Nom et prénom de lo mére) € y‘ t 8 '!5 ‘
Me lam nghé gi . . 18nm vi8c nh3
(Sa profession) i T 3 1
Nha cira o iié.D e s a s f Thanh na “;y 3
b (Son domicile) ‘
Vor chanh hav ther ;| vd chdnh thde bfe nmit { ¥,
(Son rang de femme moriée) g AL
Ching téi, TFPm m‘wm BAN Trich v bdn chéanh : ’;wng
{Nous) {Pour extroit contorme): =
drge Chénb-én Tna ‘:algon C.N. I '
(President du Tribunat) ' |
chirng cho hop-phdp chik ky tén cla - ‘ . TG
{Certitions ‘authenticité de la signature de) S‘”ﬁm”'r_"‘gﬂcl/HA-gH : g ?' 198_6 .’
Oy ZC YO THY JGOC KT REFFIER ?N 5nfg'
(M) L Farm s
XBMEX Luc-sir Tod-dn s tai, ;¥ ‘”’\%
(Greffier en Chef dudit Tribunat). //' \‘:s.o
Saigon, ngay. . ...B=d=m. 196 4.;;, % LR

T.U.N CHANH-AN
UE PRESIDENT

B il iM-PHAN.
ATITET THAM-PHA

. Gi& tién: __. _H. d .
) §Couf)
Hidn-lai s0: 42 ...é.._.

* (Quittance no) \-:;" T



REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

REGISTRY OFFICE OF THE PRIMARY COURT

OF SAIGON

JUDICIAL SERVICE CF SOUTH VIETNAM

ZXTRACTED FROM THE BIRTH CERTIFICATE

THANH My TAY

1A DINH

SJOUTH VIETNAM

YEAR: 1342 No:

CHILD NAME & SURNAME

DAO THI PHUONG MAI

SEX

FEMALE

OATE OF BIRTH

DECEMBER 21, 1942

PLACE OF BIRTH

THANH MY TAY CLINIC

FATHER'S NAME & SURNAME DAO VAN THO
PROFESSION JORKER
ADDRESS THANH MY TAY

MOTHER'S NAME & SURNAME

NGUYEN THI BANG

PROFESSION

HOUSEWIFE

ADDRESS

THANH MY TAY

AIFE'S STATUS

LEGAL

WE, TRAN MINH BAN

BY THE ORDER OF THE CHIEF OF THE COURT

OF JUSTICE OF SAIGON, CERTIFY THE AUTHENTICITY

OF Ms VU THI NGOC
CHIE LERK OF THE PRIMARY COURT
SAIGON, MAY 5, 1966

SIGNED & SEALED BY JUDGE TRAN MINH BAN

OFFICIAL CCPY FROM ORIGINAL

SAIGON, MAY S5, 1966

COURT VU THI NGOC

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

SIGNED & SEALED BY CHIEF
COURT CLERK OF THE PRIMARY

I, MAI LIEU
3irth Certificate in Yietnamese
to render such translation.

, hereby certify that above is an accurate translation of the original
, and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese

Cﬁ% cathoiic family &8~

C community services
refugee services

ACI 381335 « 44 LAGOLR AVENAL, SOVER. NEW MASEY Q7RO

-

o !
ANV RC I
, Date
(signature of transiator)
Signed and Subscribe to before me
this day 6f - . -1989

s
P
,)C

Y

ey

STgnature of notary Public

AN S LRTO Vi
OTARY PUBLIC 27 - 5:RSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 1990




SOUTH ~/IETiAM REPUBLIC OF VICTHAM

SAPITAL OF SAIGON

JITAL STATISTICS

SICTRICT nae Il
R

CERT. .ot ﬂ Birth Certificate

'ﬁ" YEAR: 1964
CHILD'S NAME AND SURNAME: NGUYEN MINH TRI SEX: MALE
DATE UF BIRTHMAY 28, 1964 ATy 22:35 ( 10:35 PM) 48 MA L0, SAIGON

FATHER'S NA“E 4 SME: NGUYEN MINH HOANG . . AGE 25

PROFESSION: CFFICER

ADDRESS:  32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

MOTHER'S NAME ¢ SURNAME: DAO THI PHUONG MAI , AGE 22

PROFESSION: _ HOUSENIFE
ADURESS:  32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

WIFE'S STATUS: LEGAL

OFFICIAL COPY FROM CERTIFICATE 1SSUEp. JUNE 1, 1964
THE ORIGINAL:

SAIGON, NOV. 25, 1971 PLACE: SAIGON
BY ORDER OF CHIEF OF FIRST DISTRICT

DEPUTY CHIEF OF THE FIRST DICTRICT ; SIGNED, STAMPED AND SEALED BY VO TAN THO
’ WITNESSES: 1/

144

CERTTFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, MAL ElEU , hexeby centify that above is an accunate transiation
of The orginal BITR Conticate in___y(elnarness, , and that I am competent in
both English and VicAno 1 ese 0 nenaer such Lransiation.

CF n . /‘\’)k_é& f W pm_‘gp/ fif(f
& catholic family & (84gnaqure of Iranscaton) -

community Services  Signed and Subscribed to before me
CSrefuqee services g /) day of )’)7441 19 &9

1O JACKSON STRERY. MNEw orso

v
‘0T IM13IST « 44 LINCOLN AVEIAL, JOVER. MEW JEASEY Q7801 ‘7%\/ -
Juu U AT 6~

naxure 04 Notary Publec

JEAN C. MARTITAMA
NCTAR: 2USLIC C0 0 JIRSEY
My Comnussion Expires Aug. 17,199Q
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Poan{TAL OF SAIGOH L e

i
i YTTAL STATISTICS
faxcr“::' Nar Ol

ﬁczar o 332:-_ Birth Certificate

VEAR: 1967

| CHILD'S NAME AND SURNAME: NGUYEN THI PHUONG TRANG SEX: FEMALE
- DATE OF BIRTH: JULY 8, 1967 47, 20:25 (8:25 pM) 48 MA LO , SAIGO!

FATHER'S NAME ¢ SURNAME: NGUYEN MINH HOANG , AGE 29
ppoFEssTon:  MILITARY MAN

ADDRESS: 32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

WOTHER'S VAME ¢ SURNAME: DAO THI PHUONG MAI, AGE 25

PROFESSION; _ HOUSEWIFE
ADDRESS: 32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

WIFE'S STATUS: LEGAL

| OFFICIAL COPY FROM  CERTTFTCATE ISSuep; JULY 13, 1967
g ggEGORIGINAL

! IGON, OCTOBER 13, 1971 - . SAIGON
; BY ORDER OF CHIEF OF FIRST DISTRICTPLACE'

DEPUTY CHIEF OF THE FIRST DICTRICT ; SIGNED, STAMPED AND SEALED BY VO TAN THO
: WITNESSES: 1/

2/

CERTTFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, MAL LIEU » heneby centify that above is an accunate translation
a(dmougmﬂmhfwem , and that I am competent in
both English and \ ledno mece 0 nenaen & Transiation.

. . DA ileen . Date_ S71//%4
CF@ catholic famt!y Qf‘f (s4gnature of ranscaton :
CS community services Signed and Subscribed 20 befone me.
refugee services .. 1] day of %
Sﬁnia.mﬂ.e. 04 Notany Pubfec
JEAN C. MARTORANA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW IERSEY.

tAy Commission Expires Aug. 19,1990
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- ¥
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“GUTH E":;\:' :ZEPUSLI L Ul Yitiswms

JCAPLTAL o7 SAIGGH

YITAL STATISTICS
FOICTaICT Nos o1

CERT. ‘a: _2_4_'?—_?-_-: Birth Certificate

VEAR: 1368

CHILD'S NAME AND SURNAME: NGUYEN MINH TIEN SEX: MALE

OATE OF BIRTH: JUNE 6, 1969  ,r, 2:55AM 48 MA LO, SAIGON

FATHER'S NAME ¢ SURNAME: NGUYEN MINH HOANG , AGE 31

PROFESSION: MILITARY MAN

ADURESS:  32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

MOTHER'S NAME £ SURNAME: DAO THI PHUONG MAI. AGE 27

PROFESSION: __ HOUSEWIFE

ADDRESS : 32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

WIFE'S STATUS; LEGAL
OFFICIAL COPY FROM

. JUNE 7, 1969

SAIGON, JUNE 10, 1969 PLACE: SAIGON
BY ORDER OF CHIEF OF FIRST DISTRICT

DEPUTY CHAIEF OF THE FIRST DICTRICT SIGNED, STAMPED AND SEALED BY HO VAN TU
. WITNESSES: 1/
2/

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

1, AL LIEY hereby centify that above is an accunate tnansfation
of Zhe augummdwzw Vietnamese , and that I am competent in
both English and Vel aese £0 renaer such ixansiation.

. Date .’f'{/ . f?
& catholic family ¢ memme T8 4%”%3%&0&:

CS community SeIviCes  Signed and Subseribed to befone me
refugee services 44 |1 day o4 M 19

103 » aw -1 -}
12011 381.333X « 44 LNCORN reuw o7e01 BQCW Jf‘ .
og Nozany rubtic

'JEIR C. WARTO”ANR
NOTARY pUBLIC OF I W JERSEYQ
My, Commission Expires Aug. 19, 199
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SAPLTAL O7 SAIGON o o aa—

TITAL STATISTICS
DICTRICT na:r 9l

\cerT. o 1_8_5.3-2:___—- Birth Ceriificate

YEAR: 1971

CHILD'S NAME AND SURNAME: NGUYEN MINH TAN SEX, MALE

DATE OF BIRTH: APRIL 29, 1971 AT 7:35 am 48 MA LO , SAIGON

FATHER'S NAME { SURNAME: NGUYEN MINH HOANG  AGE 33

PROFESSToN: _SECRETARY

ADPRESS: 32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

MOTHER'S NAME £ SURNAME: DAC. THI PHUONG MAI, AGE 29

PROFESSION: HOUSEWIFE

ADDRESS: 32/4 TRAN VAN THACH, SAIGON

WIFE'S STATUS: LEGAL

OFFICIAL COPY FROM

THE ORIGINAL: CERTIFICATE ISSUED: MAY 3, 1971
SAIGON, MAY 4, 1971
CHIEF OF THE FIRST DICTRICT . SIGNED, STAMPED AND SEALED BY PHAM VAN PHI
WITNESSES: 1/
2/

CERTTFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

1, yni LIey . hexeby contéfy that above is an accunate transiation

0§ Zhe orcganal Baatn CeRticaze. in Viednamece, and that I am competent in
both English and /el o [0£50X0 kenaen such Znanslation.

-

C'F . . a . Nl &/au , Date 5/ 59
& catholic family Q5] (dlgnatune of |1ansiaton! -

CS community SErviCes  Signed and Subscribed to befone me
refugee services .. /] dag of Mo~ 1o 5

18 JACKRNON STREEY. PAYERGEI. NOW JaNSEY 0701

‘201 INTIIAY - A5 LIGOUN el TSy
LN ~L

nmm.e. 04 Notarny Pubfic

JEAN C. MARTORANA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF MEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 1990
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HO!1 DAng Quan Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
HUYNM VAN HEN
HUYNH KIM CH
NGUYEN THI HANK
NGUYEN QUYNH GLAO
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG
NGUYEN VAN GIOL

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.

Evacutive Boarg

KRUC MINH THO
Presigdent
HUYNH VAN HEN
15t vice-Presigent
NGUYEN GUYNH GIAQ
2na vice-Presigent
TRAN KIM DUNG
3rg vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIO!
Secretary Cenerat
TRAN THI PHUONG
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THI HANH
Tregsurer
HUYNH KIM CHI
Deputy Treasurer

€6 van poan

Advisory Committee

NCUYEN XUAN-LAN

@xgouc?i& AS(UC\ LOown

HQI‘GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

MAU BON XIN GIA-NHAP
~ at -~ ~ ! A
HOI OIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
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DECEMBER 27, 1889
v
Dear Mrs THO

My name is Tri Nguyen, I lived in New Jersey and am
working during the day and going to school at night. I
arrived here in 1982, since then had been trying very hard
to sponsor my family. I had completed everything from the
U.S. government requirement for immigration, from I-1390
to I-171, I also had the Letter Of Introduction from the
State Department. But from the standpoint of the
Vietnamese government, according to my mother, my case
only started in 1988, and this case is based on me as a
citizen of the United States. My mother wished to fasten
the legal procedure, so she send me your address. I am
asking you, please help us to do the proper way to sponsor
my family as a dependent of my father, since he was an
officer for the Republic Of Vietnam. I had heard that the
two government are working together to get whoever stayed
the longest in the re-education camp will be process
faster. If this is true, my father had been in the re-
education camp since 1975 and he was released in 1984. Let
me tell you a little about my father, hqwzgg_g_2313£~i2‘f§i
Airborne Division served under generals Cao Van Vien, Le
Quang Luong and Du Quoc Dong. His serial # was 58/122037

KBC 3041. He was very ill when he came home and still after
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5 yrs has not been able to get back to normal health, as you
know most of prisoner from the camp, lucky to be alive after
almost 10 yrs of hardship and no food, medicine had
contracted some kind of sickness, my father was one of them.
Enclosed please find a copy of ODP applicant, you will

see more about my family status, a copy of Released
Certificate. Please get in touch with me and show me

the proper way to sponsor my family under my father status.
May be together with my citizen status, my family will

be process a little faster. Would you please help? You

will see my address on the envelope, and this is my number
at home (201)584-8035 & work (201)631-9368, if you like

to call me. Thank You for your attention.

Sincerely Yours

—— - — o —

T. Nguyen

P.S.: HAPPY NEW YEAR TO YOU & FAMILY.
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’ TO: Mrs KHUC MINH THO

' CHU TICH HOI TU NHAN CHINH TRI CAI TAO
7813 MARTHAS LANE

‘ FALLS CHURCH , VA 22043
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